

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No. 8822 of 2025

Shams Tabrez @ Shams Tabrej			Petitioner(s)
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand			Opp. Party

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl.P.P

03/ Dated 07.11.2025

Call for a report from the Court concerned regarding the stage of the trial and the time required for its conclusion. List this bail application after receipt of the same.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

November 07, 2025
BS/-